Palmako

LEMEXS GROUP

Assembly, installation and maintenance manual

Montage-, Aufbau- und Wartungsanleitung e Assemblage, manuel de montage et d’entretien ® Montaje, instalacion
y mantenimiento e Manuale di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual e
Monterings-, installations- och underhallsmanual e Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje e Vejledning for montering
og vedligehold e Handleiding voor montage, installatie en onderhoud e Manual de montagem, instalagéo e
manutenc@o e Navod k montazi, instalaci a udrzbé e Instrukcja montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ® Surinkimo,
montavimo ir priezidros vadovas e Montazas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes rokasgramata e PykoBoactso no c6opke
n obcnyxumBaHuio e Montaazi-, paigaldus- ja séilitamise juhend

Canopy roof LA28-3030-9

Factory inspection by e Werkskontrolle durch e
Contrdle a partir de l'usine par e Inspector de fabrica e
Collaudato da e Fabrikkkontroll utfert av e
Fabriksbesiktigat av e Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriks
Kontrol udfgrt af e Fabriekscontrole door e Inspecgéo de
fabrica, por: e Zkontrolovano ve vyrobnim zavodé e
Kontrola fabryczna do e ApziGrg gamykloje atliko e
Rdpnicas parbaudi veicis e 3aBoackon KOHTPOmNb ©
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Fecha e Data e Dato e Datum e
Paivays e Dato e Datum e Data e Datum e Data e Datums
e Data e [lata e Kuupaev:

Pack number e Pack Nr. e Packet n° e Bulto N° e Pacco N.
e Serienr e Produktionsnummer e Pakettinro e Pakke nr. e
Pak nr. ¢ Nimero de embalagem e Cislo baleni ¢ Numer
opakowania e Pakuotés numeris e lepakojuma numurs e
YnakoBOYHbIN HOmep e Pakinumber:

Palmako AS | Naituse 25 | 50409 Tartu | Estonia | Tel: +372 7 355 530 | contact@palmako.ee | www.palmako.ee




www.palmako.ee/information-hub

English: Before instaling and using the product, please read the instructions and warranty terms at
www.palmako.ee/information-hub to guarantee proper installation and long-lasting performance.

Deutsch: Wichtig! Bitte vor Aufbau und Nutzung des Produkts unbedingt die detaillierte Montageanleitung sowie
die Garantiebedingungen unter www.palmako.ee/information-hub lesen, um eine fachgerechte Montage und eine
lange Funktionssicherheit zu gewahrleisten.

Francais: Avant d’installer et d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions et les conditions de garantie sur
www.palmako.ee/information-hub afin de garantir une installation correcte et la longévité du produit.

Espanol: Antes de instalar y utilizar el producto, lea las instrucciones y las condiciones de garantia en
www.palmako.ee/information-hub para asegurar una instalacion correcta y una larga vida util del producto.

Italiano: Prima di installare e utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni e le condizioni di garanzia su
www.palmako.ee/information-hub per garantire una corretta installazione e prestazioni durature.

Norsk: Fgr montering og bruk av produktet, vennligst les monteringsanvisningene og garantivilkarene pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for & sikre korrekt montering og fremtidig holdbarhet.

Svenska: Innan du installerar och anvander produkten, vanligen las instruktionerna och garantivillkoren pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for att sakerstalla korrekt installation och produktens langvariga hallbarhet

Suomi: Ennen tuotteen asentamista ja kayttamistd, lue ohjeet ja takuehdot osoitteessa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja pitkakestoisen toiminnan.

Pycckum: lNMepen ycTaHOBKOM 1 UCMONb30BaHNEM U3LENUSA O3HAKOMBLTECH C MHCTPYKLUMEN U YCITOBUAMY rapaHTum
Ha cante www.palmako.ee/information-hub, 4TOGbI rapaHTMpoBaTb MpaBUNbHYID YCTAHOBKY W [ONTOBEYHOCTb
nsgenvs.

Eesti: Enne toote paigaldamist ja kasutuselevéttu lugege palun juhiseid ja garantiitingimusi aadressil
www.palmako.ee/information-hub, et tagada nduetekohane paigaldus ja toote pikk eluiga.

Dansk (Oversat af Al): Laes venligst instruktionerne og garantibetingelserne pa www.palmako.ee/information-hub,
for du installerer og bruger produktet, for at garantere korrekt installation og langvarig ydeevne.

Dutch (Vertaald door Al): Lees voor de installatie en het gebruik van het product de instructies en
garantievoorwaarden op www.palmako.ee/information-hub om een correcte installatie en langdurige werking te
garanderen

Portugués (Traduzido por IA): Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia as instrugdes e os termos de garantia
em www.palmako.ee/information-hub para garantir uma instalagdo adequada e um desempenho duradouro.

Cestina (Pfelozeno umélou inteligenci): Pred instalaci a pouZitim produktu si prosim pre&téte pokyny a zaruéni
podminky na www.palmako.ee/information-hub, abyste zarugili spravnou instalaci a dlouhodoby vykon.

Polski (Przettumaczone przez Al): Przed zainstalowaniem i uzyciem produktu nalezy przeczytac¢ instrukcje oraz
warunki gwarancji dostepne na stronie www.palmako.ee/information-hub, co pozwoli zagwarantowaé¢ prawidtowg
instalacje i diugotrwatg wydajnosé.

LatvieSu (Maksliga intelekta tulkojums): Pirms produkta uzstadiSanas un lietoSanas, l0dzu, izlasiet instrukcijas
un garantijas noteikumus vietné www.palmako.ee/information-hub, lai garantétu pareizu uzstadiSanu un ilgstoSu
darbibu.

Lietuviskai (ISverté DI): PrieS montuodami ir naudodami gaminj, perskaitykite instrukcijas ir garantijos salygas
adresu www.palmako.ee/information-hub, kad uztikrintuméte tinkamg montavimg ir ilgalaikj veikima.


http://www.palmako.ee/information-hub

Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
LA28-3030-9 (mm) (mm)
Cﬁﬂ" — 005 " 17°
W1-1 = o3 1
002
] 001
2824
Foundation- Fundament- Fendation- Fendaziene- Vigas de cimentacion
AR1 1 T0x45 2695
Cavering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
(oB1 | =] 1 95x19 2300
Covering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
(oB2 1 95x19 2300
Cavering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
(oB3 1 T0x16 2280
Covering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
CoBL 1 L5x16 2280
Post- Pfasten- Poteau- Mantante- Poste
Pst1 . - 2 90x90 2310
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst2 Y a— N ? 95x L4 L5
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listells- Liston
Slaf - 2 10x12 70
Support brace- Stitzleiste- Baguette de support- Listells di supporto- Liston de saporte
SP1 1 T0x34 2260
Wall panelling- Wandverkleidung- Revetement du mur- Rivestimento di muro- Revestimienta de pared
WP1 20 114x28 2180
Purlin- Bachpfette- Arbalétrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PR1 I C | 1 x40 2980
200 2736Purtmf Bachpfette- Arbalétrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PR2 C | 2 | shx1s0 | 2980
Purlin- Bachpfette- Arbalétrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PRI | g & J 1 T0xk0 | 3002
Purlin- Bachpfette- Arbalétrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PRL 1 C | 1 Lx140 2980
RB2-1 | Roof board- Dachbreft- Madrier du foit- Tavola tefto- Tabla de tejado esc—r—— | 6L | 89x19 1750
F3ES-1 Eave edging- D‘a(hrandbreﬁ— Madrier en bardure du foif- Tavola bordo feffo- Se—=—o | ; 19495 2780
Tabla de valadizo =
FaB7-1| Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo frontone- Tabla de facia % 2 19x120 1790
Roof edge reinforcement- Bachrandleiste- Baguette en bordure du taif- Rinferze bords %%
REZ- tetto- Refuerzo barde tejado lf"ﬁ : 32Kkl 2180
WB1-1 [ Wind brace- Windbreft- Madrier confre le vent- Tavola venfo- Tabla contra el vienfo === | ? 16x45 1190
‘ -Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation- Maferiale di fissaggio- Kif de
Fim L 1 USE
fijacion —
%E&KDS Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- 8x160mm KSKR i IOTOOSOINTey | 4
QKRKK 1 Bolt - Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- 8x70mm KSKR A | g
8x707n OlT ->CNtoSS-Schraube -pouton- puttone- rerno- ox/umm
ISEGH Object name Page 1/2




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
LA28-3030-9 (mm) (mm)

SFEOYETL Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- M10x100mm PUPO Zm—" A

8&%;; Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- M10x140mm PUPO L

APOKKT] Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- M10x70mm KSPO 4

0xT10Zn

QKAZ20 | Hole plug- Abdeckkappe- Cache-vis- Tappi in legno- Embellecedor- QKAZ0 = | 4

QTK70 | Joist hanger- Balkenschuhe- Etrier a solive- Gancio travetta- Suspension de la viga- a“i )

x125Zn | QTK70x125Zn I\

E%%% L-iran- Winkel- Angle -Angolo- Angula 20x20x40 3

ANAL | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 25x50nm — | 200

MY Nut- Schraubenmutter- £

K107n ut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Bado- Tuerca- M10mm 12

AP 150 Post base- Pfasfentrager- Ancre a pofeaux- Deffaglio- Detalle I 2

120x60 g P g B

OKRP “ |

P3 5 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tarnille- 3.5%25mm pos |17

x25kZn

Qé?;OPZgn Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tarnillo- 3.5x30mm o [,

QREP: ] Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4 5x50mm s | 150

SXKLROYZF; Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Taornille- 5x40mm ZnY (- | D)
CQKRPES Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tarnillo- 5x80mn | {6

QKRPP S S ‘ ‘

oyg07n | Strew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tarnillo- 5x90mm Pp——wmsmmm- | 6()

QUREPS| Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm }

O35 | washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela- 8x20mn A

OSE10 1 \yasher- Dichtscheibe- Joint - Rondella- Arandela- 10x30 12

3070 asher- Dichfscheibe- Jaint- Randella- Arandela- 10x30mm =)

ISEGH Object name Page 2/2




NB!

?3,0..4,0

4,5

?5,0

215mm

@2 0mm
@3 0mm

oME

d8mm




%\ /
7/
g




Pst1










fon}
=

x20
x1
x1

WP1
P5x90  x46
>

SP1
(oB3

/

I

SP1 #5x90

B4.5x50

@4.5x50 x46
@3.5x25 x17
i




x64

RB2-1

x200

B2.5x50




X4 prowen 0

X4

rabrl

£abs-1
REZ-1

7 4
J /)
J )
/)
/,
i
y A
e/
\\ \
-
|
e ,a ,, ‘ n
N IS | u\ 0
o | | w. |
|
-
3
/
\
)
[¥a} . ,,,,
5 i
NS ,,,,
s X |
y
oy
ST
|
_ ,,
| f
B i




	T07116 Spets 1 2024.08.05 Lilo.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07116 Spets 2 2024.08.05 Lilo.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07116 Spets 1 2024.10.21 Lilo.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07116 Spets 2 2024.10.23 Lilo.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	JUH1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	JUH2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	JUH3.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	JUH4.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	JUH5.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	JUH6.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	JUH7.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	JUH8.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model



